Haryana Staff Selection Commission Bays No.67-70, Sector-2, Panchkula-134151 (www.hssc.gov.in)

Notice to Candidates for the Post of Upper Divisional Clerk (UDC) of UHVBNL against advt. No. 3/2016 Cat No. 2.

The Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court vide order dated 21.11.2017 passed in CWP No.6454 of 2017 titled as Sarita Sharma V/s State of Haryana & ors, has quashed the result dated 20.03.2017 pertaining to 230 post of Upper Divisional Clerk (UDC) against advt. No.3/2016 Cat No.2 of DHBVNL. The Hon'ble High Court has further directed that all the petitioners' case shall be re-considered and keeping in view their requisite qualifications, they will be adjusted, accordingly, in case they are found qualified, as per the advertisement, for the requisition of UHBVNL. In compliance of above directions of Hon'ble High Court, the Commission has decided to give a chance for interview/viva voce to the petitioners of various writ petitions who have not been interviewed and the candidates who remained absent for Interview/Viva Voce for the 217 posts of Upper Divisional Clerk (UDC) against advt. No. 3/2016 Cat No. 2 on **08.12.2017**.

- 2. The Candidates who have any directions for Scrutiny of Documents/Interview/viva voce of Hon'ble High Court may also report alongwith directions of Hon'ble High Court in the Commission Office.
- 3. The Candidates who have already been interviewed need not come for interview again.
- 4. The candidates are advised to report at 09:00 AM in the Commission Office, Bays No. 67-70, Sector-2, Panchkula. They are also directed to bring all the original documents, set of attested copy all documents and self attested copy of downloaded Application Form.
- 5. In case a candidate does not appear for Interview/viva voce no further opportunity will be given thereafter.
- 6. The Candidates are advised to visit the website of the Commission i.e. www.hssc.gov.in for information. No Communication will be sent to individual candidates separately.

Dated Panchkula, the 01.12.2017 Secretary, Haryana Staff Selection Commission, Panchkula